

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1532/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in WA No.5872/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka, Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

BHARATI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Rekha Patil, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.M. Chander Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.B. Mahapathi, Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. Giris M.N., Adv.
Ms. Supreet Sharanagouda, Adv.
for
M/s. S-legal Associates, Advs. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Judgment reserved.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar