

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1763/2018

BHARATI REDDY

Appellant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 06-03-2018 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. S.B. Mathapathi, Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
M/s. S-legal Associates, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, His Lordship and Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)